3H \$40.00 061050 1102668

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16113-0342001 Client's Ref. No.: GP-242-00-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Paul T. Buchheit, Jing Yee Lim and Sanjeev	Google Inc.			
Singh	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043			
Additional name(s) attached? Yes In No	Mountain View, California 94040			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□Assignment				
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement				
Change of Name				
图 Other: To correct name of assignee. Previously recorded 04/01/2005 at reel/frame 016419/0153				
	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
Execution Date: 03/29/2005; 03/30/2005 and 03/30/2005				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution 	n date of the application is:			
	B: Patent No(s).:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	D. I didne vo (4).			
11/026,682				
	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
MATTHEW J. SMYTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed			
60 South Sixth Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
Suite 3300				
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt.			
	1 /			
$M \pm kV - T$				
Matthew J. Smyth Reg. No. 58,224	February 1, 2008			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5				

60479653.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmit	ted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date
indicated below.	\wedge

indicatos com ...

<u>February 1, 2008</u>
Date of Transmission

Signature

Leslie L. Smith
Name of Person Signing Certificate

Express Mail Ce . No. EV 366 601 410 US OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**



	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	102970008			
	 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Paul BUCHHEIT - 3/29/2005 Jing Yee LIM - 3/30/2005 Sanjeev SINGH - 3/30/2005 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Google inc Internal Address:			
	Execution Date(s) See Above Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway City: Mountain View State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94043 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
ļ	Name: Bret T. Winterle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
04/05/200	5nmeetriche 40000017 11026682	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
01 FC:802	1 40.00 0P Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101 Phone Number: 336.607.7300	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card			
	Fax Number: 336.607.7500 Email Address: bwinterle@kilpatrickstockton.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
j	9. Signature :	4/1/2005			
	Signature Bret T. Winterle	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4			
ì	Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail Cert. No. EV 366 601 410 US

Attorney Docket No: 53051/296713

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful innovations as set forth in the patent application entitled

(METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TRANSFERRING CLIENT DEVICE DATA OVER A NETWORK)

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Patent, the specification of which is attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, 1) and convey, to Google Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1600 Amphithentre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, copyright, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, and any application claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, recognization, or foreign patent application based in whole or in part on the abovesetterenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation domestic and foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, domestic or foreign, to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitation applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

WINCIBOL (1220) I L

PATENT REEL: 020445 FRAME: 0476 Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Patent Application (METHODS AND SYSTEMS PORTRANSPERRING CLIENT DEVICE DATA OVER A NETWORK) Page 2 of 2 Attemey Docket No: 53051/296713

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated baside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name: Paul Buchheit	Date: 3-29-05
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Jing Yee Lim	Date:
3)	Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

907.300(117201L)

PATENT

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Patent Application (METHODS AND SYSTEMS FORTRANSPERRING CLIENT DEVICE DATA OVER A NETWORK)
Page 2 of 2

Atterney Docker No: 53051/296713

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name: Paul Buchheit	Date:_	
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Jing Yee Lim	Date:_	3/20/25

3) Signature: Date: 3/3 o/2005
Typed Name: Sanjeev Singh

Page 2 of 2

PERIMON HAZELL

RECORDED: 02/01/2008

PATENT